DETROIT HEALTH DEPARTMENT
FOOD SAFETY

3245 E. JEFFERSON AVE. STE. 100

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207-4222
(313) 876-0135

*FOOD SERVICE LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective March 21, 2011 / Revised August 01, 2015

I. FIXED FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS** SERVICE FEE
(Restaurants, Bars, Taverns, etc.)
A. 0 to 50 seats (Catering and carry-out) $425.00
B. 51 to 100 seats $475.00
C. 101+ seats $575.00
D. Banquet Hall w/Kitchen, Commissary, Base Kitchen $500.00
E. Schools $225.00
Il. MOBILE AND VENDING FOOD SERVICE FEE
SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS Money Order or

Cashier’s Check Only

A. Mobile Food Preparation Units $425.00
(Hot Truck, Soft Ice Cream, Commissary)

B. Mobile Food Package (Industrial Caterer) $225.00

C. Push Cart (Hotdog, coffee, and prepackaged food) $225.00

D. Vending (per Machinge) $60.00

E. STFU $156.00

**The Michigan Food Law of 2000 as amended requires that all of the above fixed and mobile
food service establishments are inspected every six months.

Unlicensed Application Penalty (operating without a Food Service License) $500.00



I11. CITY OF DETROIT LICENSE INSPECTION SERVICE FEE
Money Order or
Cashier’s Check Only

A. Street Vendor License (non-state licensed) $225.00
(Prepackaged Ice Cream, Whole, Uncut Fruits and Vegetables, etc)
B. Religious/Fraternal/Non-Profit Org. 50% of Proposed
seating cost
IV.OTHER FOOD SAFETY SERVICE FEES SERVICE FEE
A. Ownership Change Inspection 100% Annual License Fee
B. Second Re-inspection & Subsequent Re-inspection $50.00
C. Late State License Renewal (Due April 30) See Schedule below
Before May 1 $ 0.00
May 1 — May 31 $150.00
June 1 —June 30 $300.00
July 1 —July 31 $450.00
August 1 or later $600.00
D. Temporary Food Permit (Money Order or Cashier’s Check Only) $250.00
(Temporary Food applications received 4 days or less prior to event $500.00)
E. Plan Review See the Plan Review
Schedule

ADDITIONAL FEE SCHEDULE INFORMATION
1. The routine inspection service fee includes, if necessary, one re-inspection.
Establishments requiring additional re-inspections will be assessed $50.00 per inspection.

2. Where separate areas for food service or preparation are located in one building under the
same management (e.g. Stadium), the service fee shall reflect each food or drinking
service area.

3. Civic organizations and non-profit organizations feeding seniors, and the homeless may
be fully exempt from paying for the State of Michigan food service license.

4. Religious, fraternal, service, or other non-profit organizations are required to provide
evidence of tax exempt status and shall pay fifty percent (50%) of the required fee.



*PLAN REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE
Effective March 21, 2011 / Revised August 01, 2015

City of Detroit Ordinances 22-92, 25-92, and State of Michigan Public Act 92, require plan review service fees for
all newly constructed, remodeled, or altered food service establishments, including ventilation and cooking
equipment changes. Your plan review fee includes an approval report, one on-site consultation, and a pre-
opening inspection. Fees must be made payable to the City of Detroit, by business check, money order or
cashier’s check, (no personal checks or cash). Plan Review Fees are not refundable. Listed below are the current
fees:

FIXED FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS FEE
Oto 50 seats $1,000.00
51 to 100 seats $1,150.00
101 to 150 seats $1,550.00
More than 150 seats (Including Banquet Halls and Commissaries) $1,550.00
Stadiums, Base Kitchen VARIABLE
Multi-Satellite Locations (M.S.L.) *Per Additional *($510.00)
NON-FIXED FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS FEE
Mobile Preparation Units $ 675.00
Mobile Pre-Packaged Units and Pushcarts $ 410.00
PARTIALLY RENOVATED FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS FEE
Addition of Equipment / Renovation / Remodeling $ 575.00
OTHER SERVICES FEE
Review of Revised Plans $1,100.00
Additional Pre-Opening Evaluation (after 2 inspections) $ 575.00
Pre-Plan Review or Consultation $ 175.00
Illegal Construction (Prior to Paperwork Approval) Original Fee plus

100% Penalty

Application for food service license less than Additional $ 100.00
thirty (30) calendar days before the date of opening

Sec. 4103 (1) An applicant shall submit an application for a food establishment license at
least thirty (30) calendar days before the date planned for its opening, the change of
ownership, or the expiration of the current license.

*Effective August 01, 2015, payment of inspection fees or any other licensing requirement
fees must be made payable to the City of Detroit.



